	BID SCHEDULE - EATON STREET TRENCH REPAIR	RS (Change:	s / Additio	ons in Red)	
	Douglas N. Higgins, Inc Bid Proposal 6-1-11				
ltem	GENERAL CONDITIONS	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1A	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	EA	\$12,142.09	\$12,142.09
1B	Mobilization/Demobilization/MOT, etc.	1	EA	\$33,728.04	\$33,728.04
2	TRENCH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, GEOTEXTILE				
2A	Trench Excavation and Backfill: (0-6 FEET DEEP)	420	LF	\$65.00	\$27,300.00
2B	Trench Excavation and Backfill: (6-8 FEET DEEP)	700	LF	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
2C	TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE PAVEMENT (2-inch)	1120	LF	\$10.00	\$11,200.00
3A	PAVEMENT (2-IICI) PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OVER TRENCHES/REPAIR AREAS	110	TON	\$190.00	\$20,900.00
4	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	110	1011	ψ130.00	Ψ20,300.00
4A	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Temporary and Final)	8	EA	\$97.75	\$782.00
4B	Parking Spaces (Temporary and Final)	800	LF	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
4C	Double Yellow Lines (Temporary and Final)	350	LF	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
4D	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Final/Thermo) Not Used - See Above	8	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
4E 5	Double Yellow Lines (Final/Thermo) Not Used - See Above	350	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00
5A	Flowable Fill Flowable Fill	385	CY	\$180.00	\$69,300.00
	Asphalt Sawcutting	2824	LF	4.00	\$11,296.00
	Asphalt Milling	1400	SY	5.00	\$7,000.00
Add	Parking Stencils	20	EA	97.75	\$1,955.00
Add	Crosswalks (Temporary and Final)	480	LF	8.00	\$3,840.00
	Base Bid Total				\$256,843.13
	Allowance				\$50,000.00
	Total BID (Bid and Allowance)				\$306,843.13
	ADD ALTERNATE No. 1	0005	0) (0= ==	ACT 177
1 1a	Mill (White Street to William Street) (2-inch) Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Temporary and Final)	6680 8	SY EA	\$5.00 \$97.75	\$33,400.00 \$782.00
1b	Parking Spaces (Temporary and Final)	2000	EA	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
1c	Double Yellow Lines (Temporary and Final)	1685	LF	\$8.00	\$13,480.00
1d	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Final/Thermo) Not Used - See Above	8	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
1e	Double Yellow Lines (Final/Thermo) Not Used - See Above	1685	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00
1f	New asphalt surface (2-inch)	700	Ton	\$190.00	\$133,000.00
Add	· · ·	50	EA	97.75	\$4,887.50
Add	Crosswalks (Temporary and Final)	480	LF	8.00	\$3,840.00
	Subtotal				\$203,389.50
	Deduct Trench Pavement (Base Bid)				-\$27,900.00
	Deduct Pavement Markings (Base Bid)				-\$14,977.00
	Allowance				\$40,000.00
	Add Alternate No. 1 Total ADD ALTERNATE No. 2				\$200,512.50
2	Mill (William Street to Simonton Street) (2-inch)	3290	SY	\$5.00	\$16,450.00
2a	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Temporary and Final)	6	EA	\$97.75	\$586.50
2b	Parking Spaces (Temporary and Final)	1120	LF	\$7.00	\$7,840.00
2c	Double Yellow Lines (Temporary and Final)	885	LF	\$8.00	\$7,080.00
2d	Stop Bars and Cross Walks (Final/Thermo) Not Used - See Above	6	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
2e	Double Yellow Lines (Final/Thermo) Not Used - See Above	885	LF -	\$0.00	\$0.00
2f	New asphalt surface (2-inch)	350	Ton	\$190.00	\$66,500.00
Add Add	Parking Stencils Crosswalks (Temporary and Final)	25 360	EA LF	97.75 8.00	\$2,443.75 \$2,880.00
nuu	Crosswains (Temporary and Final)	JUU	Lľ	6.00	φ∠,08∪.∪∪
	Subtotal				\$103,780.25
	Allowance				\$25,000.00
	Add Alternate No. 2 Total				\$128,780.25
	ADD ALTERNATE No. 3				
3	Water Main Trench Restoration (Margret to Grinnel)	480	LF	\$65.00	\$31,200.00
3a 3b	Flowable Fill PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OVER TRENCHES/REPAIR AREAS (2-inch)	150 50	CY Ton	\$180.00 \$190.00	\$27,000.00 \$9,500.00
	Asphalt Sawcutting	980	LF	4.00	\$3,920.00
	Asphalt Milling	535	SY	5.00	\$2,675.00
Add	Trench Safety	480	LF	10.00	\$4,800.00
	*** If both Alternate 1 and 3 are selected asphalt pavement tonnage (3B)				
	and milling should be deducted from the total *** Subtotal				\$79,095.00
	Allowance				\$79,095.00
	Add Alternate No. 3 Total				\$89,095.00
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Grand Total				\$725,230.88